
1 John 
Bound by Love, Believing in Christ

Date: 
Wednesday, July 9
Thursday, July 10
Friday, July 11
Monday, July 14
Tuesday, July 15
Wednesday, July 16
Thursday, July 17
Friday, July 18
Monday, July 21
Tuesday, July 22
Wednesday, July 23
Thursday, July 24
Friday, July 25
Monday, July 28
Tuesday, July 29 
Wednesday, July 30
Thursday, July 31
Friday, August 1

Reading: 
1 John 1:1-4 :: Do You See His Glory? 
1 John 1:5-10 :: Embracing the Light
1 John 2:1-6 :: Walking Like Jesus
1 John 2:7-11 :: Abide in Light
1 John 2:12-17 ::Living for the Kingdom
1 John 2:18-27 :: Abiding in Truth
1 John 2:28-3:1-3 :: Sons & Daughters of God
1 John 3:4-10 :: You Are The Fruit You Bear
1 John 3:11-18 :: Abide in Love
1 John 3:19-24 :: Abide in Obedience
1 John 4:1-6 :: Discerning Spirits
1 John 4:7-12 :: The First Love
1 John 4:13-21 :: Love Trumps Fear
1 John 5:1-5 :: Overcoming Faith
1 John 5:6-12 :: Possessing Christ
1 John 5:13-15 :: The “Yes” of God
1 John 5:16-19 :: Untouched by The Evil One
1 John 5:20-21 :: Worshipping the True God

Questions to ask as you study: 

What can I learn from John, the author of this letter? (Study his life in the Gospels)

What words and phrases are repeated throughout 1 John?

Note each time the word “abide” is used. What does 1 John say about abiding?

What is the central message woven throughout this letter?

What does this Scripture say about Christ?

What does it say about humanity, and who I am in Christ?

What is God calling me to do from this text?

It is the 
wholehearted 
surrender in 
everything to 

do His will, that 
gives access to a 
life in the abiding 
enjoyment of His 
love.  Obey and 

abide.

{Andrew Murray}

a Life Lived Beautifully study


